
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36401-36402/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2009 in CRP No.782/2007 and dated 16/08/2011 in RP No.920/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C.M.MUHAMMED ABOOBACKER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IHYA-UL-ISLAM SANGHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

A letter has been circulated by Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Advocate for the respondent No. 1, seeking four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

Counter affidavit may now be filed by the respondent No. 1 within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within two weeks therefrom.

List the matter after six weeks.

(Rajesh Dham) |Court Master |(Renu Diwan) |Court Master

www.ecourtsin