## SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36401-36402/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2009 in CRP No.782/2007 and 16/08/2011 in RP No.920/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C.M.MUHAMMED ABOOBACKER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

IHYA-UL-ISLAM SANGHAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 22/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr. Hari Kumar G., Adv. Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> Delay condoned. Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

(Rajesh Dham) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) |Court Master