ITEM NO.99

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6084-6085/2013

C.M.MUHAMMED ABOOBACKER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IHYA-UL-ISLAM SANGHAM & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service is complete on all the five respondents but no one has put in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 5.

Both the parties have filed the statement of case.

Both the appeals are in complete category.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar